GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3408
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011

EDUCATION IN NAXAL AFFECTED AREAS
Pandey Saroj;Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open Kendriya Vidyalayas/ Navodaya Vidyalayas, colleges and other educational institutions in naxal affected districts of the country in the next two years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location wise;
(c) the number of institutions set up during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;
(d) the funds allocated during the above period for opening of educational institutions, State-wise; and

(e) the steps proposed to be taken to ensure that enrolment in these educational institutions are optimum?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b) Setting up of Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) in the uncovered areas of the country is an ongoing progress. There is no proposalto open any new schools during the current financial year. The future expansion programme will be decided after finalization of the 12th Five Year Plan.

(c) & (d) The details of the KVs and JNVs set up during the last 3 years and the current financial year are annexed. The funds are released en-bloc to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan & Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti. These are apportioned by them to different schools as per their requirement for operational, maintenance and construction expenditure.

(e) The admissions to KVs and JNVs are most sought after and the student enrolment is optimum as planned.
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